
The City of 

OKLAHOMA CITY 
UTILITIES DEPARTMENT 

March 29, 2021 

Honorable Chairman and Trustees 
Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust 
420 West Main , Suite 500 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

Re: Amendment No. 2 
Project No. SC- I 082 
Emergency 12-inch Sanitary Sewer Repair 
9528 W I-40 Service Road 

Honorable Chairman and Trustees: 

I. SCOPE 

Amendment No. 2 adjusts plan quantities to match quantities in the field necessary for the 
completion of the project. 

II. JUSTIFICATION 

Changes in quantities reflect final measured amounts compared to initial design estimates. 
Amendment No. 2 reduces the length of sewer pipe used in the field to complete the project. 
Additional borrow was needed to construct a permanent base for the new sewer pipe and 
re-establish the embankment to protect the sewer from future erosion. 

III. COST ESTIMATE 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 

INCREASE 

Bid Unit Plan Revised Quantity Amended 
Item Description Unit Price Quantity Quantity Increased Cost 

4 Borrow CY $ 8.00 1,500 3,320 1,820 $ 14,560.00 
Post-Construction 
Cleaning and 
Television 
Inspection 

5 (CCTV) LF $7.00 350 378 28 $196.00 

Total Increase $ 14,756.00° 

Engineering Division 
420 West Main, Suite 500, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 · (405) 297-2422 · FAX (405) 297-2126 



Amendment No. 2 

Project No. SC- I 082 

Page 2 

DECREASE 

Bid 
Item Description Unit 

Sanitary Sewer 
Main PVC (12 

l INCH) LF 

IV. COST SUMMARY 

Original Contract Amount 
Amendment No. 1 
Change Order No. 1 
Amendment No. 2 
Revised Contract Amount 

Unit Plan 
Price Quantity 

$ 315.00 400 

$376,775 
(4,500) 
20,664 

7,826 
$400,765 

Revised Quantity Amended 
Quantity Decreased Cost 

378 22 $ (6,930.00) 

Total Decrease $ (6,930.00) 

Total Amendment No. 2: $7,826.00 

( l .19% decrease) 
(5.48% increase) 
(2.08% increase) 

Amendment No. 2 is an increase of $7,826 or 2.08 percent above the original contract 
amount. Amendment Nos. 1 and 2 represent an increase of $3,326 or 0.88 percent above 
the original contract amount. Change Order No. l represent an increase of $20,664.00 or 
5.48 percent above the original contract amount. The revised contract amount is $400,765. 

Engineering Division 
420 West Main, Suite 500, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 · (405) 297-2422 · FAX (405) 297-2126 



Amendment No. 2 

Project No. SC-I 082 

Page 3 

The above and foregoing is hereby accepted this 29th day of_M_a_r_ch _ ___ , 2021; and the 
undersigned agrees to perform the work at the price indicated. 

ATTEST: 

The prices shown for Amendment No. 2 were established by competitive b" 

cO"C)()OOOaoo'b 
Oo 

ANDREW 

Approval is recommended this __ day of _______ , 2021. 

MISHLER 

29248 
'b~ 

Crystal L. Kowalik, P.E., Interim Engineering Manager 

Chris Browning, General Manager Eric J. Wenger, P.E. , City Engineer 

APPROVED by the Trustees and signed by the Chairman of the Oklahoma City Water Utilities 
Trust this __ day of _______ , 2021. 

ATTEST: 

Secretary Chairman 

CONCURRED by the Council and signed by the Mayor of The City of Oklahoma City this __ 
day of ___ ___ , 2021. 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk Mayor 

Reviewed for form and legality. 

Assistant Municipal Counselor 

Engineering Division 
420 West Main, Suite 500, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 · (405) 297-2422 · FAX (405) 297-2126 

13th April

27th
April


